Case 1:14-cv-00522-GMS Document 7 Filed 06/25/14 Page 1 of 2 PageID #: 97

Case 1:14-cv-00522-GMS Document 3 Filed 04/23/14 Page 1 of 1 PageID #: 90

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

٢ :

Mail Stop 8 TO: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			FILING OR DE ACTION REGA	ORT ON THE TERMINATION OF AN ARDING A PATENT OR ADEMARK
-	nce with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15	U.S.C. §	1116 you are hereby advised th of Delaware	at a court action has been on the following
filed in the U.S. Dis	Patents. (] the patent action	n involve		
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DI	STRICT COURT of De	laware
PLAINTIFF JOAO CONTROL & MO	ONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC	;	DEFENDANT DISH NETWORK CORF	PORATION
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1 6,549,130	4/15/2003	JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC		
2				
3		-		
4				
5				

In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:

DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY		
	Amendment	Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			

In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:

DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
Dismissed - Seel	HTTE WED	
CLERK tobe A Codes Clerk	(BY) DEPUTY CLERK	DATE
CLERK John A Cerino, Clerk United States District Court 844 N. King Street Unit 18	BI) DEPOTI CLERK	6/25/14

Wilmington, DE 19801 Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy

844 N. King Street, Unit 18

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC,

Civil Action No. 1:14-cv-522-GMS

Plaintiff,

٧.

DISH NETWORK CORPORATION,

Defendant.

ORDER GRANTING NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

In consideration of Plaintiff Joao Control & Monitoring Systems, LLC's Notice of Dismissal Without Prejudice, the motion is GRANTED, and it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that all claims in this suit are hereby dismissed WITHOUT PREJUDICE.

It is further ORDERED that all attorney's fees and costs are to be borne by the party that

incurred them.

Unite State District C